. 1200 King County
> Kl ng COU nty Courthouse

) 516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104

King County
Legislation Text

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

Clerk 11/30/2005
AN ORDINANCE making a net supplemental appropriation of $6,946,574 to
various general fund agencies and $8,907,135 various non-general fund agencies;
and amending the 2005 Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 15083, Sections 6, 8, 16,
34, 36, 38, 40, 41, 43, 44, 47, 55, 65, 67,79, 94, 96, 99, 108, 109 and 112, as
amended and Ordinance 15290, Section 2.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
SECTION 1. From the general fund there is hereby approved and adopted a total of $6,946,574 to
various general fund agencies.
From various non-general funds there is hereby approved and adopted $8,907,135 to various non-
general fund agencies.
SECTION 2. Ordinance 15083, Section 6, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and
inserting therein the following:

Veto /s/Ron Sims 12/16/2005

SECTION 3. Ordinance 15290, Section 2, is hereby amended to read as follows:

King County Page 1 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

COUNCIL AUDITOR - From the current expense fund there is hereby

((disapprepriatedfrom)) appropriated to:

Council auditor $85,000

ER1 EXPENDITURE RESTRICTION:

Of this appropriation, $25,000 shall be expended to contract with a consultant to prepare a
transportation study.

ER2 EXPENDITURE RESTRICTION:

Of this appropriation, $85,000 shall be expended solely for a contract with the elections center to
observe the county's general election processes, and to report to the county council auditor and county council

on management practices called out in their October 2005 performance audit report.

Veto /s/Ron Sims 12/16/2005

King County Page 2 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

SECTION 5. Ordinance 15083, Section 34, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and
inserting therein the following:

SALARY AND WAGE CONTINGENCY - From the current expense fund there is hereby

disappropriated from:
Salary and wage contingency ($1,133,996)

Veto /s/Ron Sims 12/16/2005

SECTION 8. Ordinance 15083, Section 40, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

PUBLIC HEALTH AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES CX TRANSFERS - From the current

expense fund there is hereby appropriated to:

King County Page 3 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

Public health and emergency medical services CX transfers $99,384

Veto /s/Ron Sims 12/16/2005

SECTION 10. Ordinance 15083, Section 43, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and
inserting therein the following:

JAIL HEALTH SERVICES - From the current expense fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Jail health services $1,039,090
SECTION 11. Ordinance 15083, Section 44, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and
inserting therein the following:

ADULT AND JUVENILE DETENTION - From the current expense fund there is hereby appropriated

to:
Adult and juvenile detention $1,133,996

Veto /s/Ron Sims 12/16/2005

King County Page 4 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

Akoben-Brotherhood program ($25:000)) $75:000

King County Page 5 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

. | Pacific Islander W | BamilvSafet C $5.000

e 5 | Reforral Servi $1.017.077
Atlantie-Street-Center $50.898
Auburn/Federal-Way Boys-and-Girls-Club $2;460
AuburnHigh-Sehool PTA $2:460

ben M s view Lich School PT $2.400
ArtburaPerformine Arts $2.500
Atbrrr-Y onth-Resonrecs ($H48:709)) $453:709
CannenHeuse $25;000
Centerfor Human-Serviees $36;099
Central-Area-Senter-Center $1+5:6000
ConmabHouse—Hardor Hovse €325:000)) $55:000
Central-Youth-and Family Serviees $36;099
Charles Young Enterprise. Inc. $15.000
Child-Care Resources SHFE204
Chureh-Counetl-of Greater Seattle $26,000
City-of Enumelaw—Sentor-Center $21:942
City-ofIssaquah—Sentor Center $38737
King County Page 6 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

: ios in Sehools of T $2.000
Community Health-Centers $50:000
onseio.C ¥ | Reforsal Sorvi $90.924
Cenquest-Center $15;000
Centractors-Resouree-Center $10.000
Crimestoppers-of Puget-Seund $2;400
el Justice — Homeloss Serv $100.000
- isis Clind 994286
Des-Meoines Legacy Foundation $50:000
Des Moines Li $2.000
Do Moines Kiwan $2.000
Des-MeinesReotary $2;000
Des Moines Storefiont Desien Pro: $7.000
Development-of Island Teens $10.000
Duvall-Youth-Center $10.000
EADS-Elderand Adult Day-Services $20.000
Eastside-Adult Day-Health $20,000
El Centro-delaRaza $2600.000
King County Page 7 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

Elder EriendsAdult Day-Health $10.000
Elder Health Northwest $19361
Evergreen-Club $25:914
Federal Way-Senior Center—Lakeland €327406)) $32:460
Federal-Way-Sympheny $50;000
Feed-Washington $1:440
" : : $25.000

o - 4331434
Eriends-of Youth 8266245
Hate Free Zone $56;600
King County Page 8 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

Hopelink $25;000
Issaquah-Senior Center $20.000
Kent Downtown Partnership $4:000
Kent-Sunrise Retary $2;000
King County-Sexual-Assault Resource-Center $408.537
Lake Washington-Adult Day Center $15.000
Lazarus-Center $35;000
League-of Women Voters $2;560
King County Page 9 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

Maple-Valley-Community-Center (586;480)) $155:480

Maple Valley Food-Bank-and Emergeney-Services $30.000

Mercer Island Boys & Girls Club $25.000

Mount Baker Community-Club $10.000

NewEutures €369:267)) $89:267

Northshore Performing Asts-Center $50.000

Northwest Black Pioneers $15.000

Parldake Boys-and-Girls-Club $80;000

People-of ColorAgainst AIDS Network (POCAAN) S133256

King County Page 10 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

Reinvestine in Youtl $278.530
Rental Hous: - $25.000
ResehedgeAIDS Housing $30.000
RytherChild-Center $25:000
SatvationAsrnry $14:434
Sanetuary-Asrt-Center $5;000
Sea-Mar Clinie $45:000
ontd s Water Quality Education F $40.000
Seattle Indian-Health Board $54:282
Seattle Mental Health $12.558
onttle Southside Visitors Servi $10.000
Second-Story Repertory $5;000
Sequoyah-Middle-School PTA $2.400
SherelineAdult Day-Health $10.000
Shoreline YMCA $75.000
King County Page 11 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

Southern Sudancse Community of Washington 55000
South Pacific IslanderC v Vouth Servi $35.006

King County Page 12 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

VashonMaury Island Food Bank $5.000
VERAProjeet $66.000
Wallineford C s Somior.C $25.000
West Seattle- Community Resource Center $150,600
West Seattle Food Bank SH00-000
White-Center FoodBank S15.000
Wemen'sProgram $15.000
YMCA-of GreaterSeattle SHS54
Youth-Care SEEIRR
Youth-Eastside-Services H«S30:177)) $506:177
Youth-Systems $39:169
YWCA $249:986

SECTION 13. Ordinance 15083, Section 55, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and
inserting therein the following:

ROADS - From the road fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Roads $1,950,000

Veto /s/Ron Sims 12/16/2005

King County Page 13 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

King County Page 14 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

King County Page 15 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

SECTION 16. Ordinance 15083, Section 79, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and

inserting therein the following:

PUBLIC HEALTH - From the public health fund there is hereby disappropriated from:

Public health ($829,408)

SECTION 17. Ordinance 15083, Section 94, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and
inserting therein the following:

TRANSIT - From the public transportation fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Transit $1,518,217

SECTION 18. Ordinance 15083, Section 96, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and
inserting therein the following:

DOT DIRECTOR'S OFFICE - From the public transportation fund there is hereby appropriated to:

DOT director's office $47,783
SECTION 19. Ordinance 15083, Section 99, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and
inserting therein the following:

WASTEWATER EQUIPMENT RENTAL AND REVOLVING - From the water pollution control

equipment fund there is hereby appropriated to:

King County Page 16 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2005-0493, Version: 3

Wastewater equipment rental and revolving $52,000
SECTION 20. Ordinance 15083, Section 108, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and
inserting therein the following:

EQUIPMENT RENTAL AND REVOLVING - From the equipment rental and revolving fund there is

hereby appropriated to:

Equipment rental and revolving $157,000

SECTION 21. Ordinance 15083, Section 109, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and
inserting therein the following:

MOTOR POOL EQUIPMENT RENTAL AND REVOLVING - From the motor pool equipment rental

fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Motor pool equipment rental and revolving $420,000

SECTION 22. Ordinance 15083, Section 112, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and
inserting therein the following:

UNLIMITED G.O. BOND REDEMPTION - From the unlimited G.O. bond redemption fund there is

hereby appropriated to:

Unlimited G.O. bond redemption $3,676,543

King County Page 17 of 17 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

